OFFICE DE PUBLIC RECORT

102406496

3-01-03

*TRADEMARK* 03790-A0001A SPM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FINANCE SECTION Assignor	
Assignor	The Bank of New York
Assignee	J.B. Williams Company, Inc.
Application No.	76/080,878 75/211,003
Trademark	2,222,794 2,227,143 2,392,707 2,263,102 2,412,932 2,295,887 2,384,115

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

## Release of Security Interest Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name and Address of Conveying party. The Bank of New York
- 2. <u>Name and Address of Receiving Party</u>. J.B. Williams Company, Inc., a Delaware Corporation; 65 Harristown Road, Glen Rock, New Jersey 07452
- 3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u>: Release of Security Interest. <u>Execution Date</u>: February 4, 2002.
- 4. <u>Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.</u>

Stephen P. McNamara, Registration No. 32,745
Attorney for Applicant
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

	Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the	
	U.S. Postal Service as <i>First Class Mail</i> in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment:	
/	Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks; Washington, PC 20231.	
	March 24, 2003 (lake al Mornton	
01/2003	Aaliyah Thorpion Aaliyah Thorpion	
)1 FC:8521	40.00 0	
)2 \FC: <b>85</b> 22	200.00	

5. Application Numbers: 76/080,878 75/211,003

Registration Numbers: 2,222,794 2,227,143 2,392,707 2,263,102 2,412,932 2,295,887 2,384,115

- 6. <u>Total Number of Applications Involved</u>: 9.
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$240.00 due. USPTO Credit Card Form is enclosed herewith.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
  - 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen P. McNamara

Attorney for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155 Telephone

203 327-1096 Facsimile

tm-pto@ssir.com

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, J.B. Williams Company, Inc. (formerly known as "Brynwood Apparel, Inc."), a Delaware corporation (the 'Borrower'), entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2001 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the 'Security Agreement') in favor of The Bunk of New York, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Security Parties, as defined in the Security Agreement, and granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in (among other things) the marks listed on Schedule 1 to the Grant of Secreticy Interest (Trademarks), dated as of August 1, 2001, executed by the Borrower and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2001 at Reel 002388 and Frame 0817 (the "Secured Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Borrower has entered into that corrain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2002, by and between the Borrower and FASMA, LLC (the "Bayer") pursuant to which the Borrower is selling to the Buyer certain of the Secured Trademarks listed on Schodule A attached hejeto (the "Released Trademarks").

Therefore, the Administrative Agent (without recourse or representation of warranty, express or implied) hereby releases the lien on, and assigns to the Borrower all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in, the Released Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, or connected with the use of, the Released Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and as part of the entire business or portion thereof to Which any such Released Trademark pertains as may be required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the assignment hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NY01DOCS/205565.02

02-04-02 04:54pm From-BRYAN CAVE LL2 PEB. -04' 02 (MON) 17:16 UT CUMMERCIAL LENGING

+2126921900 T-288 P 03/05 F-520

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 4th duy of February, 2002

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent

y March

Title:

COUNTY OF Faufula } ss.

On this 4th day of February, 2002, before me personally came Melinda White, to me known, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that she resides at It supported to American that she is a Vice President of THE BANK OF NEW YORK, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, and that she signed her name thereto by order of the board of directors thereof.

Notary Public [Notary's Stamp]

BERNADETTE WHALEN
Notery Public, State of Confections
Commission Expires 8/3//06

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0732

**RECORDED: 03/31/2003**